Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10242	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Physician Sales & Service, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Florida Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:PSS World Medical, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:4345 Southpoint Boulevard City:JacksonvilleState:_FL_Zip:32216 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 03/26/1998	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Florida Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) atta	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Cantwell	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:Willkie Farr & Gallagher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number: C 23-2405 C 25
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019	CTION
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE 5 0
Michael K. Cantwell ———————————————————————————————————	April 21, 2003 Consture Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002717 FRAME: 0397

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PHYSICIAN SALES & SÉRVICE, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

98 MAR 26 PM 4: 05

1

The name of the corporation is Physician Sales & Service, Inc.

2.

Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following new Article I is hereby substituted in its place.

"ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation is PSS World Medical, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation")."

3.

Article III of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby deleted in its entirety, and the following new Article III is hereby substituted in its place:

"ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock which the Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 150,000,000 shares of common stock having a par value of \$0.01 per share ("Common Stock") and 1,000,000 shares of preferred stock having a par value of \$0.01 per share ("Preferred Stock"). The Board of Directors shall have full authority to establish one or more series of Preferred Stock and to establish, by filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, the designation of each such series and the variations in rights, preferences and limitations for each such series."

4.

The date of the foregoing amendments' adoption was March 26, 1998.

AD980620.003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002717 FRAME: 0398

The foregoing amendments were duly approved by the stockholders of the corporation at a special meeting of stockholders held on March 26, 1998. At such meeting, the number of votes cast for the amendments by the shareholders was sufficient for approval of such amendments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these Articles of Amendment to be duly executed as of March 262, 1998.

Patrick C. Kelly

Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer of Physician Sales & Service, Inc.

-2-

AD980620.003

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002717 FRAME: 0399